Manual issued by the HKMA. The auditors expressed an unqualified opinion on those
statutory accounts in their report dated 5 March 2007.

The 2006 accounts and this news release have been prepared on a basis consistent with the
accounting policies adopted in the 2005 accounts except for the following:

Change in presentation - Hong Kong Accounting Standard 1 ‘Presentation of Financial
Statements’

With effect from 2006 reporting, interest income and expense from trading financial assets
and liabilities and financial instruments designated at fair value are reported under ‘Net
interest income’ instead of ‘Net trading income’ and ‘Net income from financial instruments
designated at fair value’ respectively as in the previous year. The change has been made
principally to match the interest expense arising from trading liabilities with the interest
income from non-trading assets. This also facilitates the comparison of Hang Seng’s net
interest income and net interest margin with peer banks in Hong Kong.

Comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s presentation as
follows:

Figures in HK$m

2005
(as previously

reported)
Effect of
change

2005

(as
restated)

Interest income 19,029 684  19,713
Interest expense (7,961) (956) (8,917)
Net interest income 11,068 (272) 10,796

Net trading income 579 306 885

Net income/(expense) from financial
  instruments designated at fair value 2 (34

) (32

)

 Increase/(decrease) in the profit for the year.

For HSBC Group reporting, interest income and interest expense arising from financial assets
and financial liabilities held for trading are reported as ‘Net trading income’ and arising from
financial instruments designated at fair value through profit and loss as ‘Net income from
financial instruments designated at fair value’ (other than for debt securities in issue and
subordinated liabilities, together with the derivatives managed in conjunction with them).